SUMMARY STATEMENT/CONTINGENT OFFER TO PURCHASE REAL PROPERTY DUE TO THE ACQUISITION OF RIGHT OF WAY AND DAMAGES

TO:	Rowan Cour		DATE: November 22, 2021				
	130 W. Innes	TO: L	TO: Lessee, if Applicable				
TID/D	ARCEL NO.:	090SR1211 001					
COUNTY Rowan					T: <u>17BP</u> .	.9.R.82	
	RIPTION:	Bridge #248 Over Grants Creek o	n SR 1211 (Kimball	Road)			
	Property Owne						
the ap any in this pr and, if	proved apprai crease or dec oject. The co	gent offer of just compensation i sed value for the appropriate leg rease in the fair market value of ntingent offer of just compensati uilding costs in the area of your p	gal compensable in the property acqui on is based on an	nterest o ired due analysis	or interests to influence of market	The approve ce caused by p data, compara	d value disregards ublic knowledge of able land sales,
	Value of Rig	ht of Way to be Acquired		\$	1,000.00		
Value of Permanent Easements to be Acquired			red	\$	2,575.00		
Value of Temporary Easement (Rental of Land) to I				d \$	0.00		
	Value of Im	provements to be Acquired		\$	0.00		
	Damages, if any, to Remainder			\$	0.00		
	Benefits, if a	any, to Remainder	m	inus \$	0.00		
	TOTAL C	ONTINGENT OFFER		\$	3,575.0	0	
	otal contingent vements.	offer includes all interests other	than leases involv	ving Fed	eral Agend	ies and Tenan	t owned
(A) De	escription of th	e land and effects of the acquisi	tion				
which	0.035 acres is	scribed in Deed Book 920, page being acquired as right of way, quired is a permanent drainage	leaving 7.465 acr	es remai	ining on the	e left with acce	ss to Kimball
(B) TI NONE		NTINGENT OFFER includes pa	yment for the imp	rovemen	nts and app	ourtenances de	scribed below:
		fficient time remaining in the pro the stipulation that you remove					
		ire to sell the Department the po lained to you by the Right of Wa					
Please being with a	e note that any environmenta	contingent offer to purchase a lly clean prior to the conveyance the appropriate environmental a	remnant/buildable to the Departmer	lot is co nt. You r	nditioned เ may be req	upon the remna Juired to provid	ant/buildable lot e the Department
The o	riginal of this f	orm was handed/mailed, if out o	f state owner, to	Rowa	n County		
the Ri	ght of Way Bro	on November 2 ochure/Owner's Letter.	22,	20	21	. Owner was t	urnished a copy of
l will b	e available at	your convenience to discuss this	s matter further wi	th you.	My telepho	one number is	704-723-1698
Depar	tment of Tran orth Carolina I	that the agent signing this form sportation, and any recommend Department of Transportation by other interests.	led settlement is	not a bir	nding contr	act unless and	d until accepted by
		(Signed)	7	JuLola	V. asand	
		, ,		Nicholas	s V. Asaro	- Right of Way	Agent